

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 155/2020

JAGPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **08.01.2020**

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time to file additional affidavit to explain the inordinate delay in approaching this Court.
2. At request, list on 26.03.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J.

JANUARY 08, 2020

'sdp'