



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**

JAGPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **07.01.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.

**CM APPL. 1070/2022**

2. This is an application filed by the Petitioner seeking waiver of costs imposed upon the Petitioner. Vide order dated 23rd August, 2021, this Court had granted the last and final opportunity to the Petitioner for filing the additional affidavit in terms of order dated 8th January, 2020, subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/-.

3. Considering that the Petitioner is a Workman, costs are reduced to Rs.2,000/-. Let the said costs be now deposited within two weeks. Let the said additional affidavit on behalf of the Petitioner be taken on record, subject to the payment of costs.

4. Application is disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 155/2020**

5. List on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2022, the date already fixed.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 7, 2022**

*dj/ad*