



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**

JAGPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Pundhir, Advocate
versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **04.02.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 6227/2022 in WP(C) 155/2020

2. The Id. Counsel for the Petitioner/Workman submits that he is not aware as to whom the costs are to be deposited in compliance of order dated 7th January 2021 as the Respondent Bank- State Bank of Mysore is stated to have merged with the State Bank of India. Accordingly, let the additional affidavit of the Workman be taken on record without proof of deposit of cost. Direction for payment of cost would be issued upon the appearance of Id. Counsel for the Respondent in the matter.

3. Application is disposed of in above terms.

4. List on 14th March, 2022, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 4, 2022

mw/SK