



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**

JAGPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

02.08.2022

%

1. Vide order dated 14th March, 2022 it was noted that additional affidavit filed by the petitioner was not on record.
2. Learned counsel today submits that the additional affidavit has been re-filed after removing objections.
3. Registry shall ensure that the additional affidavit is placed on record well before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 13th September, 2022.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 2, 2022/sm