



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**

JAGPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal and Mr.Shubham
Pundhir, advocates

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.09.2022

None has been appearing for the respondent for the last many dates.

The present writ petition has been filed challenging the impugned award/order dated 07.06.2017 whereby the claim of the petitioner was dismissed. The present writ petition has been filed in the year 2020. This court vide order dated 08.01.2020 directed the petitioner to file an affidavit explaining the delay in filing the writ petition.

Affidavit perused.

Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 24.01.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022/rb