



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**

JAGPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Akshit Kapur
and Mr. Aditya Saxena, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

20.03.2024

%

No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner either to take passover or
an adjournment when the matter was called.

In the interest of justice, list on 30th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 20, 2024

gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any