



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**

JAGPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Kritika
Matta, Mr. Avinash Kumar and Mr.
Sidharth Nair, Advs.

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Akshit Kapur and Ms. Riya
Sood, Advs. for SBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **30.08.2024**

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent/State Bank of Mysore has since been merged with State Bank of India and pursuant to the merger, the Respondent/State Bank of Mysore does not exist as an entity.
2. He requests two weeks' time to place these documents on record along with an Affidavit.
- 2.1 Let the Petitioner take appropriate steps thereafter.
3. List on 10.12.2024.
4. In the meantime, Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and bookmarked in accordance with the rules of the High Court, within four weeks.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any