



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 155/2020

JAGPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Riya Sood, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

10.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The documents in terms with last order filed by the respondent seem to have been returned under objections. The respondent is granted another opportunity to file documents with affidavit in terms of order dated 30.08.2024.

2. Relist on 22.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any