



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**

JAGPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Anjali Bansal and Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advs.**

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajat Kapur, Mr. Akshit Lapur, AOR and Ms. Riya Sood, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. The report of the Registry is that counter affidavit and affidavit filed by the Respondent are lying under objections.
2. On steps being taken, let the objections be removed.
3. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for some time to place the rejoinder on record in the matter.
4. At request, list on 23.03.2026.
5. In the meantime, both the parties request for some time to comply with the paragraph 5 and 5.1 of the order dated 22.05.2025. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
6. The parties shall act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

SU