



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**
JAGPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Bansal and Mr. Anuj
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Akshit Lapur,
AOR and Ms. Riya Sood, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

CM APPL. 65311/2025 [*For correction of name of petitioner in memo of parties*]

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 04.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 16, 2025/tg