



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020 & CM APPL. 65311/2025**

JAGPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Ms.
Kutikamatta, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshit Kapur, AOR

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. List for objection and hearing on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 04, 2025

rs