



\$~39

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 155/2020, CM APPL. 65311/2025

JAGPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: MR. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Ranya
Rose, Ms. Kritika Matta and Ms.
Bhumica Kundra, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with Mr.
Akshit Kapur, AOR of SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

23.03.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 11.08.2026.

BY ORDER

(PRIVATE SECRETARY)

MARCH 23, 2026/rd