



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 155/2020**
JAGPAL SINGHPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE BANK OF MYSORERespondent
Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with Mr.
Akshit Kapur, Ms. Riya Sood,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 65311/2025 Seeking correction of the name of the petitioner in the memo of parties)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/petitioner seeks correction of the name of the petitioner in the memo of parties.
2. None appears for the applicant and even the learned counsel for the respondent seeks a pass-over.
3. In view of the above, list this application on 11.08.2026, the date already fixed.
4. Later, Ms. Bhumica Kundra, Ms. Tanya Rose and Ms. Kritika Matta, appear on behalf of the petitioner. They have been apprised of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/rd